BURLINGTON -
RESOURCES

SAN JUAN DIVISION

November 13, 1996

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division et
2040 South Pacheco Street R N
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: San Juan 28-6 Unit #147M
1190°FSL, 1190°FEL Section 29, T-28-N, R-06-W, Rio Arriba County, NM
API #30-039-25590 /

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for downhole commingling the Blanco Mesa Verde and Basin
Dakota pools in the subject well. This is a new drill Mesa Verde/Dakota well spud October 1996.

To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company
is submitting the following for your approval of this commingling:

Form C107A - Application for Downhole Commingling;

C-102 plat for each zone showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication:
No production curve attached, as this is a new drill:

Notification list of offset operators - Burlington is the unit operator;

Shut in wellhead pressure and calculated down hole pressure;
Nine-section plats for the Mesa Verde and Dakota.

oOoRLN=

Notification of Mesa Verde and Dakota interest owners is covered under Case #11628 before the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

The allocation formula will be based off actual flow rates from the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations.
Please let me know if you require additional data.
Sincerely,

Peggy Bradfield
Regulatory/Compliance Administrator

3535 East 30th St., 87402-8831, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700, Fax 505-326-9833



DISTRICT | e Mineral Statéa gf New Mexico o ent Form C-107-A

£.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 85241-1980 nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departmen New 3-12-96

OISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION APPROVAL PROCESS :

uth First St. i - 2040 S. Pacheco _X_ Administrative ___Hearin

811 South First St., Artesia, NM 88210-2836 Sante Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429 g

DISTRICT 1l EXISTING WELLBORE

1000 o Brazos ko, Astec, i 7stc100s  APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING YEs X N
BURLINGTON RESOURCES PO BOX 4289 FARMINGTON NM 87499

Operator Address

SAN JUAN 286 UNIT 147M P-29-28N-6W RIO ARRIBA

Lease Well No. Unit Ltr. - Sec - Twp - Rge County

Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more)

OGRID NO. _14538 Property Code 7462 APl NO. _30-039-25590____ Federal ___x_, State , {andlor) Fee
The faollowing facts are submitted Upper Intermediate Lower
in suppart of dawnhole one Zone Zone

commingling:

1. Pool Name and
Pool Code

BLANCO MESAVERDE - 72319

BASIN DAKOTA - 71599

(Flowing or Artificial Lift)

2. Top and Bottom of WILL BE SUPPLIED UPON WILL BE SUPPLIED UPON
Pay Section (Perforations) COMPLETION COMPLETION

3. T 8g of production GAS GAS
{ il or Gas)

4. Method of Production FLOWING FLOWING

5. Bottomhole Pressure

Oil Zones - Artificial Lift:
Estimated Current
Gas & Oil - Flowing:
Measured Current
All Gas Zones: o
Estimated or Measured Original

(Currentz
a. 871 psi (see attachment)

a. 1007 psi (see attachment)

Or

iginal
b.(1 2‘&) ps)i (see attachment)

b. 3280 psi (see attachment)

Formuia -% for each zone
(total of %'s to equal 100%)

WILL BE SUPPLIED UPON
COMPLETION

6. Oil Gravity (°API) or BTU 1178 BTU 1045
Gas BTU Content

7. Producing or Shut-In? SHUT - IN SHUT - IN

Production Marginal? (yes or no) NO YES

* If Shut-In and oil/gas/water rates | Date: NA Date: Date: N/A
of last prOductlon Rates: Rates: Rates:

Note: For new zones with no production history,

applicant shall be required to attach production

smma!ou and supporting data

* If Producing, give data and Date: N/A Date: Date: N/A

82{ a"s‘hglgt:;yvsv)a er of recent test Rates: Rates: Rates:

8. Fixed Percentage Allocation oil: o Gas: % oil: % Gas " oil: “ Gas: “

WILL BE SUPPLIED UPON COMPLETION

9. If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method, submit
attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data.

10. Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones?

If not, have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail?
Have alil offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling?

_XYes ___No

11. Will cross-flow occur?

__Yes X _No
____Yes X_No
__Yes _X_No

If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross-flowed

production be recovered, and will the allocation formula be reliable. _X___Yes No (If No, attach explanation)

12. Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?
13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? ___ Yes _X_No

_X_Yes ___
(If Yes, attach explanation)

No

14. If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau
of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. _X_Yes _ No

15. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303/D) Exceptions: ORDER NO{S). _Case #11628

16. ATTACHMENTS:

* C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of all offset operators. .
Notification list of working, overrldir&g, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
* Any additional statements, data, or do

* % % * %

cumen

required to support commingling.

TYPE OR PRINT NAME _Pegqy Bradfield

TITLE _Regulatory Administrator

ation ab\ove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATE _11-12-96

TELEPHONE NO. ( 505)

326-9700




Distries §
PO Bes 0. tlubbe. NM sR241.1980

Distries (1

PO Drawer OD. Antesia. NM 832110719
Disteies 11

1008 Riv Hrazos Rd.. Antse. NM 17410
Districs 4V

PO Bos 2088 Sama Fe. NM §7504-2088

Esergy, Misevam & Natwras Rensurcen Uepanmens

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO B

Form C-10:

Revised February 21. 199
Instructions on dac:

Submit to Appropnats District Ooftic:
State Lease - ¢ Copre

Fee Lcass - 3 Copie

State of New Mexico

ox 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
(] AMENDED REPOR’

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

|

" APl Number ‘ ' Post Code ! Posi Nume
" 30-039- 72319/71599 Blanco llesaverde/Basin Dakota
« Propeny Code ' Propeny Neme 'NN---
7162 San Juan 28-6 Unit ‘ 147M
™ ' OGRID No. ' Operater Name * Bloveuse
® gyrface Location .
—UT..r oL Bne. | Sectisa Towasaip | Raage Lot ida Feut {rom be Neora/Souta line Feat (rom (ne Easts West line Coumy
P 29 28 N | 6 W 1190 South 1190 East N.A.
1 Bottom Hole Locauon if Different From Surface
[TUL or tot ne. ‘ Secties | Towwssip \ Range ' Latids | Fest from wne NorwaiSeutn line | Feet (rom e ‘ Easu Wem lise l Cossey
T‘DMM‘ 2 Jolmt or iafill | * Consstidation Code { ** Order Neo.
£/320
= /2790

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO

THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

S278.40°

7 QPERATOR CERTIFICATIO!

Uuﬁye-hﬂ-dni-p__db—'i
muwnumqu—uﬂ

Peqyy Bradfield

a1 s}g'j (R o NMSF-07R050 Pristes Name
Reculatory Adod nistrator
\."f - - ’:.’1‘,[7 '. m - -
- :’; : LA 8 4 7 §é
3 o ]
&5 & i “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO

— -

i 1 hareby corny that the weil lesssian shown en Sus pk
' ".u’-ﬁ‘l.d--"ﬂby
~ w-&"m‘nﬂ--m-
; correce 1 the best of my belink

\ 7-17-96

52

/190'

9o




Mesaverde/Dakota Formations Commingle Well




SAN JUAN 28-6 #147M

CURRENT DAKOTA PRESSURE

(BASED ON CURRENT AVERAGE OF OFFSET WELLS)

FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY

COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%N2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

0.627

0.11
1.13
0
1.5

7550

60
200
0
851

1006.8

QFFSET DAKOTA WELLS - CURRENT PRESSURE

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #147 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #156 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #130 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #116 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #155 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #142 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #143 DAKOTA-CURRENT
SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #165 DAKOTA-CURRENT
AVERAGE SURFACE PRESSURE

NOTE : SEE OFFSET WELL PLAT

752
812
922
1062
683
902
932
742
851

BHPDK147 XLS



Page No.: 6
Print Time: Thu Oct 03 11:41:45 1996
Property ID: 1858
Property Name: SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT | 147 | : : 500 CF: 90
Table Name: K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF
--DATE-- ---CUM GAS-— M SIWHP
H aron : B Lipgiini
06/25/70 C 2667.0%
12/28/70 56869 1342.0
08/16/71 100789 1010.0
05/22/72 146195 963.0
08/21/73 209594 782.0
05/05/75 294672 719.0 j)/lf AT A
07/05/77 379500 688.0 .
06/28/79 443496 620.0 P W TR
07/13/81 507161 715.0 W
10/12/83 568014 799.0 -
06/27/85 610617 735.0
10/05/88 682526 807.0 .
05/08/90 72343S 752.0 < 0~

SIP:



Page No.:
Time:

Property 1ID:
Property Name:
Name :

Print

Table

- -DATE- -

04/13/63
06/03/63
10/10/65
04/12/66
03/22/67
04/01/68
08/18/69
05/25/70
05/04/71
05/22/72
08/21/73
06/24/75
08/08/77
04/24/79
09/29/81
09/22/83
06/07/85
06/29/90
05/28/92

1

Mon Oct

1834

28 09:00:06 1996

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT |

K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF

---CUM_GAS--

0

0
131000
221000
438000
635000
886880
1004577
1150546
1280057
1395984
1562550
1721157
1812014
1932574
2008556
2066901
2196606
2231803

M SIWHP

2344.
2319.
1888.
1712.
1349.
1199.
1065.
983.
947.
877.
954.
737.
823.
902.
850.
1005.
1026.
982.
1062.

cNeoNoNoNoRoNoNoNoNoNeoNoRoNoRoNoNONONG)

oY

116

7 J\J(

| 51503A-1



Page No.: 1
Print Time: Mon Oct 28 09:00:32 1996
Property ID: 1845
Property Name: SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT | 130 | 4409S5A-1
Table Name: K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DRBF

--DATE-- ---CUM GAS-- M SIWHP
i mm Mo FI HTpgiiit

12/11/72 0 2576.0

08/13/73 32130 1511.0

07/31/74 91848 932.0 h
06/24/75 124594 808.0 -
07/12/76 165344 699.0

08/08/77 198333 700.0

10/01/79 249061 720.0 .
11/07/85 356493  827.0 RSN AL
05/28/92 455548 922.0 &~

oY oo



Page No.: 1

Print

Property ID:
Property Name:

Table

--DATE- -

10/10/68
06/23/69
07/28/70
05/04/71
05/22/72
08/21/73
06/24/75
08/08/77
04/24/79
10/14/81
09/22/83
05/23/85
09/18/88
06/03/90
04/29/92

Time:
1853

Name:

---CUM_GAS--

141000
268900
351458
435764
514734
609222
729933
818442
938325
1000218
1055187
1156616
1231410
1296987

M SIWHP

[X1ad

wePsas:

2724 .
1311.
1027.
1019.
933.
1094.
1185.
1020.
1017.
940.
1099.
1029.
1144.
992.
902.

oNeoloNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNoNoNoNe!

Mon Oct 28 09:00:47 1996

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT | 142
K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF

52215%A-1



Page No.:
Print Time:
Property ID:
Property Name:

1

Mon Oct 28 09:00:59

1854

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT
K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF

Table Name:
--DATE-- ---CUM GAS--
M SIENMc I
11/19/68 0
04/29/69 87000
04/21/70 215730
03/23/71 302275
08/08/72 418249
09/04/73 493753
05/05/75 581829
07/05/77 679034
10/04/79 764405
07/13/81 826881
10/12/83 912573
06/27/85 955376
10/04/88 1027677
05/08/90 1072135
05/28/92 1122390

M SIWHP

~J

[00]

[\
cNoNoNoNeoNeoNoNeoReRoleloNolelo]

1996

143

|

51786A-1



Page No.: 1

Print

Time: Mon Oct 28 09:01:15 1996

Property ID: 1866

Property Name:

Table

08/02/71
12/14/71
05/22/72
01/19/73
08/21/73
11/19/73
06/24/75
08/08/77
04/24/79
09/29/81
09/22/83
11/07/85
06/29/90
05/28/92

0
65825
120934
186832
234099
250085
347829
468270
538967
625605
680667
727042
827710
871568

X1, 4

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT | 155
Name: K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF

inPsiiil

2580.
1460.
1157.
929.
949.
929.
702.
520.
632.
720.
811.
796 .
592.
683.

[eNeoNeoNoReoNeoRoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

| 52432A-1



Page No.: 1
Time: Mon Oct 28 09:01:26 1996
Property ID: 1867

Print

Property Name:

Table

05/26/71
11/02/71
08/08/72
09/04/73
08/01/75
00/17/77
00/17/77
00/17/77
10/17/77
06/28/79
07/13/81
10/12/83
11/01/85
10/04/88
05/08/90

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT | 156 | 52401A-1

Name: K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF

0
69650
145860
216261
311593
370014
370014
370014
402033
448480
520078
586662
649067
712408
756147

2718.
1555.
944 .
765.
762.
705.
705.
705.
705.
687.
685.
803.
679.
824 .
812.

[oeNoNoNoNoBoNoRoNeoNoNoNeNe N oo

o
r~,
‘

Lol



Page No.: 1

Print Time:

Property ID: 1874

Property Name:
Table Name:

S DATE-

08/02/72
10/19/72
09/04/73
04/16/74
05/05/75
00/17/77
00/17/77
00/17/77
10/17/77
06/28/79
07/13/81
10/12/83
06/27/85
10/04/88
05/29/90
05/28/92

---CUM_GAS-- M SIWHP
HIHNIIMe £ HTPsilil
0 2688.0

30809 1828.0

156985  972.0
207691  933.0
291900  855.0
387671  877.0
387671  877.0
387671  877.0
428480  877.0
512595  807.0
611251  719.0
686234  839.0
791549  822.0
912004  712.0
954354  812.0
1009329  742.0

Mon Oct 28 09:01:40

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT
K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST.DBF

1996

165

| 44094A-1



FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY
COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%N2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT #147 DAKOTA-ORIGINAL

0.694

0.29
1.21

1.5
7587
60
200

2667

3279.8

BHPDKORG.XLS



FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY
COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%BN2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

0.689
0.2
0.83

5426
60
150

756

870.9

SAN JUAN 28-6 #7 MESAVERDE - (CURRENT)

BHPMVCUR.XLS



FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY

COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%BN2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

0.689
0.2
0.83

5426
60
150

1094

1210.0

SAN JUAN 28-6#7 MESAVERDE - (ORIGINAL)

BHPMVORG.XLS



Page No.:
Print Time:
Property 1ID:
Property Name:
Table Name:

8

Thu Oct 03 11:41:46 1996

10540

SAN JUAN 28-6 UNIT | 7 | : : 2621 CF:

K:\ARIES\RR97PDP\TEST. DBF

Tt

--DATE-- ---CUM GAS-- M SIWHP
:::EEEE:::EEE::: ::::::SE::MCfEEEE:Ei: ::::PS]_::,
IDL .
05/14/58 27000 1094.0 =
06/14/59 42000 1109.0
06/14/60 51000 1118.0
06/13/61 66000  916.0
05/29/62 77000  957.0
08/28/62 0 1043.0
12/15/62 88000  972.0
05/09/63 93000  669.0 >a<~
05/26/64 110000  934.0
03/08/65 131000  728.0
04/12/66 153000  722.0
10/16/67 198000  645.0
04/01/68 205000  809.0
05/25/70 259616  617.0
08/16/71 298823  553.0
05/22/72 324118 512.0
04/16/74 378137  485.0
06/08/76 428548  642.0 K
07/15/95 708541  756.0 £

95 SIP:

Mtopver o=

-3
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